UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
FOR THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS
SHERMAN DIVISION

IN RE

CALL, DANA ANN
CASE NO. 02-42213-DRS
CHAPTER 7

wn W LR R AN

DEBTORC(S).

TRUSTEE'S FINAL REPORT, APPLICATION FOR
COMPENSATION, AND REPORT OF PROPOSED DISTRIBUTION

Mark A. Weisbart, Trustee of the estate of the above-named Debtor(s), certifies to the Court and the
United States Trustee, that the Trustee has faithfully and properly fulfilled the duties of the office of the Trustee,
that the Trustee has examined all proofs of claim as appropriate under the proposed distribution, and that the
proposed distribution, attached hereto, is proper, and consistent with the law and rules of the Court. The Trustee
applies for commissions and expenses set forth herein and states that they are reasonable and proper.

1 hereby authorize the Office of the United States Trustee to file by electronic means this Trustee’s Final
Report, Application for Compensation and Report of Proposed Distribution on my behalf, and I agree and
acknowledge that the designation of my signature on this document, once filed, constitutes my valid signature for
the purposes of 11 U.S.C. §704(9) and Fed. R. Bankr. Pro. 9011.

Therefore, the Trustee requests that the Final Report, Application for Compensation, and Report of

Proposed Distribution be approved. >
e
DATE: 08/20/04 NI 2SN

Mark A. Weisbart, Trustee

Texas Bar No. 21102650

5950 Sherry Lane, Suite 222

Dallas, TX 75225

(214) 379-0790; Fax (214) 696-5455
CHAPTER 7 TRUSTEE

sk sk ke he ok ok sfe s s sk S S sk e e sk g e e e e Sk s 3k 3 ok 3k ok k¢ e ke ke Sk ok 3k ok ke e ofe ok ok ke ok o s e e ok e e ek ke ke Sk o o ok ¢ Sk ke ok ok ok oK ok ok ok ok e ok ok ok ok ok ok e ok ok sk ok ook 3k ok ok ek

REVIEWED BY THE UNITED STATES TRUSTEE

I have reviewed the Trustee's Final Report, Application for Compensation, and Report of Proposed
Distribution.

UNITED STATES TRUSTEE
EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS

Date: | By:




UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
FOR THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS
SHERMAN DIVISION

IN RE
CALL, DANA ANN

§
§
§ CASE NO. 02-42213-DRS
§ CHAPTER 7

§

DEBTOR(S).

TRUSTEE'S FINAL REPORT, APPLICATION FOR COMPENSATION AND
APPLICATION TO CLOSE CASE AND DISCHARGE TRUSTEE

The Trustee of the estate presents the following Final Report:

1. The Trustee applies for commissions and expenses set forth in Schedule A and
states: That they are reasonable and proper, that in the course of the performance of duties,
the Trustee has advanced monies from personal funds for expenses, and that the Trustee has
not been reimbursed or indemnified.

2. The Trustee submits Form I as a summary of the assets and an estate record.
Any property scheduled under 11 U.S.C. §521(1) and not administered shall be deemed
abandoned pursuant to 11 U.S.C. §554(c).

3. The Trustee has reduced all assets of this estate to cash or otherwise lawfully
disposed of them and the estate is ready to be closed.

4. The Trustee submits Form II as the account of the estate cash receipts and
disbursements.
5. There is no agreement or understanding between the Trustee and any other

person for a division of the compensation sought by this application except as permitted by the
Bankruptcy Code.

6. The Trustee requests approval of this Final Report.

7. The Trustee has examined each and every claim filed and noted his approval of
claims as filed, or he has filed objections to allowances or requests for reclassification.

TRUSTEE'S FINAL REPORT, APPLICATION FOR COMPENSATION
AND APPLICATION TO CLOSE CASE AND DISCHARGE TRUSTEE - Page 1




8. The Trustee further requests that after final distribution of all monies in
accordance with the Trustee's Report of Final Distribution, and upon filing of a Supplemental
Final Report and Account and certification by the U.S. Trustee, the Trustee be discharged
from office and the case be closed.

I declare under penalty of perjury that this report and attached Schedules are true and
correct to the best of my knowledge.

DATED: <26 , 2004.

e )

MARK A. WEISBART, CHAPTER 7 TRUSTEE

TRUSTEE'S FINAL REPORT, APPLICATION FOR COMPENSATION
AND APPLICATION TO CLOSE CASE AND DISCHARGE TRUSTEE - Page 2




SCHEDULE A-1

FINAL ACCOUNT AS OF August 20, 2004
A. RECEIPTS
B. DISBURSEMENTS

(1) Secured Creditors

(2) Administrative

(3) Priority

(4) Other

TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS

CURRENT BALANCE

$ + 0.00
$ + 1,383.87
$ + 0.00
$ +0.00

$3.601.93

$1,383.87

$2,218.06



BOS'6 “JOA

(9 uwnjo)) ul junowy Jefjoq [e10L)

TNYO4T

0008 £6'109°t  $ 00°00ST  § €6'PLI9IE  § (sen[eA umotnyup) 3uIpnjoxd) STV.LOL
$1988y SUIUIRLUAY JO SNIBA SSOID)
Ottt
umowyun €61 VIN umowuf) (n) ssodaqy 150129u] UONKIL-1S0d "€ |
vd 00°009°€ 00°008°C 000 (n) uonednry ‘71
PIIqaIL] oenjuod 100Z
vd 000 ya 000 00°000°S1 soqiqowoiny 1|
aIgung 9enuod 0007
vd 000 va 00°0 00700011 ss[iqowoy 01
A[1AdQ d=[1ped 000T
vd 000 vda 0070 00'000°$Z ss[Iqowoiny ‘6
8LL‘8YS - A10F PLLL-T 005 TS~ A10F AN[apLy
vd 000 va 000 00'8LT°1L JJaudg JUAWAINY Y 10¥ VI '8
(€6'8€T8
anjea yseo) Aorjod 000 0S$ A21[0d SOUBINSU] AJF] [BSIIATU[) WINISIMINOS
vid 000 va 00°0 £6'8¢C Aorjod souemsuy */,
0058 Anjamal
asI “00S$ SuLLes ‘0ES UL Q08 19}a0eIq SIUU3L “O00TS UNEM
vd 000 vda 000 00001y Anjamay pue sy -9
vd 000 va 000 00°008 {oreddy Suiream °§
vd 000 va 000 00°001°8 SPOOD) pue JIM)ILIN P[OYISNOH
Jueg ssedwo)) 1e Sunyday)
vd 000 000 00°00Y SIUNOJJY jued ul ysey) '¢
vd 000 va 000 00°00€ puey uo yse) ‘g
XL ‘sel[eq ‘AL Jua1g 178L]
vd 000 va 000 00'857°081 PeaISaWoY ‘[
ateysy oy} uopueqy (9)pss=va (51500 10430 pue san[eA (Au3doiq (n) poinpaydsup) pue painpayos)
$1958Yy SUIWBWIY JO IN[BA SSOID £q paadoay uopueqy (B)ySS=v0 ‘suonduiaxy ‘Sualf s pa[npayssun) uonduasa( 19ssy
(V) paIISTUIIpY ANy 19SSy spun.j/a[eg pauopueqy ‘29)STU, Aq PAUMLIAA( IN[BA) /uonnag
Kyadoig anjeA 19N parewinsg
9 S 14 € (4 I
L _____________________________________________ A A
20/61/80 9e( Ieg swirer) ¥0/0T/80 :Burpug pousd log
20/TTV0 oy SunedN (B)[4¢
® zo/zi/c0  “(9) pauaau0D Jo (3) pajl Aeq NNV VNVA “TTVD :UIBN 95B))
J0ISNIY, “URGSIOM 'V BN 19BN 391SNI], dieyg f preuo( a8pnr YA €1TTP-T0 ‘ON 35ED
SASVD LASSV

1 :a8ed

LIOdTH ANY HOOTH ALYAdOYUd TLV.LSH TVNAIAIANI

I WdO4




BOS'6 oA

[4

:a8egd

20/61/80

0/TTUP0

® zorzi/co

ISNUL, “UBQSIDM 'V JIBIN

TWIOdT

v0/1€/L0 (¥AL) Hoday [euLd Jo a1e( papeafold juauny ¥0/1€/L0 :(4:11) Hoday [eur] Jo 3jeQ papdafosg feniuf

"uidaq 01 BUISO[D) H0/1€/€

‘PalY 11ns 90uI9JoId

"uor)edny| aduaiajamad ‘areudosdde J1 ‘pue ajenjeas o) uado 1day 9se)

1UOFIOE 13Y30 puE “3[es Jo Sureay jo ep ‘Suipuad s1aNeW PUE “9A0qe PJOA[FA1 10U 18 Youm Surso]d aseo Sunosjje sananoe Jofey

:91e(] Jeg suier)

e SunBdW (B) 11
:(2) pauwau0)) Jo (3} pajid e NNV VNV “TIVO AN 3580
:SUIBN 92)SNI], dieyg  preuo( :#8pnr  SUA €122¥-20 ‘0N 958

SASVYD LASSV
LUOdTT ANV MIOD T ALYIdOUd ALV.LSHA TVNAIAIANI
I WdO4



TN OIT

BOS'6 “I9A
£6'109°€ £6°109C s[golqng a3eqd
000 £6°109°¢ 1BN
000 510)q3(] O} SJuUSWAe] :SSYT
000 £6°109°¢ ®101qng
€6'109°¢ 0070 SIdysuel], queq :Ss¥]
000 £6'109°¢ £6'109°C STVLOL NWTOD
000 90°81Z°C Igpsuel] Jugsod feuty 6968 wxxxwaait 190V 0} IOJSUBLL, v0/02/80
90°'81Z°C o JINVE WO A.0FY LSTIFLNI EOLIDLIY JO jueg el ¥0/07/80
¥6°L1TC 810 001°0 a1y 1sa1u] BOLLLY JO Hueg] £l p0/0¢/LO
9LLITT 61°0 00170 ey 15a.109u] BOLRWY JO Huey £l ¥0/0£/90
LSLITT 81°0 001°0 918y 1sa1U] EDLIBLLY JO HUeg] el P0/87/50
6€°L12°C (44 1] 001°0 918y 15a109U] BOLIBUIY JO YUeg] £l P0/0E/F0
LTLITT LY€8E] Joysuel], spuny jueg 6968 xxwnwracit 190V O} IJSUBLL v0/T1/v0
Y0 109°¢ 1£°0 001°0 1ey 153199U] BOLILLY JO Jueg £l Y0/1£/£0
€L°009°¢ 6C°0 001°0 918y 153197U] EOLILIY JO Jueyq £l Y0/LT/T0
Pr009°¢ 0£°0 001°0 ey 1sa1apu] BOLLLUY JO Huey £l ¥0/0¢/10
v1°009't ¥io 001°0 8y 1s03u] BOLRWY JO Huey £l £0/18/T1
00°009°¢ 00'009°€ JUDLIS[NAG fwWie[) UoNesnIT WonspION Cl £0/T1/T1
000 MIVAYO] ONVTVE
($) soueleg ($) syusurasingsi(q (¢) susodag uondesuel], JO uondussaqg w0 PAAIOYY / O pred DUIIYIY areq
JUNOOOY 10 )23YD UOHOBSUBL],
L 9 [ 14 £ [4 1
R
:(a1gesrdde J1) puog setedag
00'000°00€ $§  :(arupp ases 1od) puog 1ovuB[g $0/07/30 -3UIpuyg poLdd 104
I Taerwre e ‘ON (I $oAedxe],
SDONIAVS TVHANAD 9T98ssnsws HI2qUINN JUNO20Y
BOLISWY JO ueg :aweN yueg NNV VNV “TIVO ‘SWEN 3SED
SN, ‘Ueqsiop Y NIB [WIBN] 99Isna ], Sda €122+-20 ON 258D
| sy CHOOTA SINTWASANISIA ANY SLAIAOTET HSVD ALVISH

CINF0OA




TNIOIT

BOS'6 IOA
L8°€8€°1 £6'109°¢ sjejoiqng 38ed
90'81Z°C L8€8E"T £6'109°¢
90'81T°C LY ESE’] 000 69684k 45 xx3x - DNIFIOHHD TVHHNID
000 000 £6°109°¢ T8 srsxxx - SDNIAVS TVHINID
HONVIVH SINFWNAISINASIA S1ISOddd LAN SINNODOV T1V - TVIOL
INNODOV 14N
L8E8E'] 000 BN
000 $10)g9(] 01 SJusWIKed :SSIT
L8ERET 000 [eogng
000 mo.ﬁoo.m SI3JSuel] jueq :SSY]
90'812°C L8'E8E’] £6'109°€ STV10L NAIYIOO
90'81Z°C 90°81C°T unoddY YW ol U 13gsuel], 9Ttk ke xf 10V WO JOJSURLY, +0/02/80
STTSL X1 ‘selied
TTT A1ng ‘9UBT AUBYS 0S6S
¥0/S/ pAep Jopio 1ad "0rd ‘Sulfjo) % 13[Ss3y
000 L8€8E°1 s99] Aswiony HEQSIOM, 'V HBN 101000 vo/C1/v0
L8€8E] L8€8¢°1 lajsuel], spuny yueg 0T84 xx x4 100V WOLY ISUBL], v0/C1/0
000 @IVAAOd 9DNVIVE
($) soueeg ($) syudwasIngsIq ($) susodaq uonsesuel] JO uondussaq WoL] PaAIIYY / O] pred 29U319J9Y aeqg
1unossy 10 Y23y UOIIOBSUBLL
L 9 s 4 £ (4 1
:(sjqedijdde 1) puog 9esedss
00°000°00¢ $§  :(mwui ased 1ad) puog 1xquelg $0/02Z/80 :3uipug pouad 104
TV Taksksesere “ON I 2Aedxe],
ONDIDAHD TVIANTD 6968 ssskxx -JaquUny 1unoddy
BOLISWY JO yueg swepN juegq NNV VNVQ ‘TIVO ‘SWBN 95ED
901SN1], “UBGSIOM "V BN ENLINEDD sud £17T¥-20 1ON 958D
R @HOOTY SINFIWASHNGSIA ANV SLAIIDHAT HSVD ALVISH
¢ = Z W04




SCHEDULE B
APPLICATION FOR COMPENSATION

COMPUTATION OF COMMISSIONS (cases filed after 10/94)

Total Receipts $3,601.93
$3.,601.93 25% of First $5,000 $900.48
Less -5,000.00 (81,250 Maximum)
Balance $0.00 10% of Next $45,000 0.00
Less -45,000.00 ($4,500 Maximum)
Balance $0.00 5% of Next $950,000 $0.00
Less -950,000.00 ($47,500 Maximum)
Balance 0.00 3% of Balance $0.00
TOTAL COMMISSION $900.48
UNREIMBURSED EXPENSES
Photocopy/Duplication Expense $3.60
Legal Assistant $143.80
Postage $7.50
TOTAL UNREIMBURSED EXPENSES 154.90
Records:
Trustee did not take possession of business or personal records of )<
the debtor.

Notice of intent to abandon books and records of debtor filed on



Compensation and Expenses Worksheet

Case Number: (2-42213 DRS
Debtor: CALL, DANA ANN

. COMPUTATION OF COMPENSATION
Total disbursements to other than the debtor are:

Pursuant to 11 U.S.C. § 326, compensation is computed as follows: $3,601.93
$3,601.93 25% of First $5,000 $900.48

Less - $3,601.93 ($1,250 Maximum)
Balance $0.00 10% of Next $45,000 $0.00

Less - $0.00 ($4,500 Maximum)
Balance $0.00 5% of Next $950,000 $0.00

Less - $0.00 ($47,500 Maximum)
Balance $0.00 3% of Balance $0.00
TOTAL COMPENSATION CALCULATED: $900.48
Less Previously Paid Compensation: $0.00
TOTAL COMPENSATION REQUESTED: $900.48

2. TRUSTEE EXPENSES

The Trustee has incurred the following expenses:

04/25/02 LA.: Legal Assistant 0.5 @ 65.0000 $32.50
Open file; input properties

12/12/03 LA: Legal Assistant 0.2 @ 65.0000 $13.00
Open savings account; prepare deposit

01/15/04 LA: Legal Assistant 0.3 @ 22.0000 $6.60
Reconcile bank statement

02/14/04 LA: Legal Assistant 0.3 @ 22.0000 $6.60
Reconcile bank statement

03/17/04 LA: Legal Assistant 0.3 @ 22.0000 $6.60
Reconcile bank statement

04/12/04 LA: Legal Assistant 0.2 @ 65.0000 $13.00
Transfer funds; prepare check to attorney for trustee

04/15/04 LA: Legal Assistant 0.3 @ 22.0000 $6.60
Reconcile bank statement

05/16/04 LA: Legal Assistant 0.3 @ 22.0000 $6.60
Reconcile bank statement

06/20/04 LA: Legal Assistant 0.3 @ 22.0000 $6.60
Reconcile bank statement

07/18/04 LA: Legal Assistant 0.3 @ 22.0000 $6.60

COMPDETL Printed: 08/20/04 02:09 PM  Ver: 9.50a



Case Number:
Debtor:

08/13/04

08/20/04
08/20/04

08/20/04

Compensation and Expenses Worksheet

02-42213 DRS
CALL, DANA ANN

Reconcile bank statement

LA: Legal Assistant 0.3 @ 22.0000
Reconcile bank statement

COPY': Photocopy/Duplication Expense 18 pages @ 0.2000 / page

LA: Legal Assistant 0.5 @ 65.0000
Transfer funds; prepare final report, supplemental final report

POST: Postage 1 charge @ 7.5000 / charge
Expense Summary
COPY: Photocopy/Duplication Expense 18 pages @ 0.20 / page
LA: Legal Assistant 2.4 @ 22.00
LA: Legal Assistant 1.4 @ 65.00
POST: Postage 1 charge @ 7.50 / charge

$6.60

$3.60
$32.50

$7.50

$3.60
$52.80
$91.00
$7.50

TOTAL EXPENSES CALCULATED:

Less Previously Paid Expenses:

$154.90
$0.00

TOTAL EXPENSES REQUESTED:

$154.90

TOTAL EXPENSES AND COMPENSATION REQUESTED:

DATED: 08/20/04

SIGNED A~ /—\\j

COMPDETL

$1,055.38

TRUSTEE: Mark A. Weisbart, Trustee

5950 Sherry Lane, Suite 222

Dallas, TX 75225

Printed: 08/20/04 02:09 PM

Ver: 9.50a



1. 11 U.S.C. Sec.507(a)(1)
Court Costs and Fees

2. 11 U.S.C. Sec.503(b}(1)(A)
Preservation of estate

. Transportation

. Storage

. Wages

. Estate Share FICA
. Insurance

. Upkeep

. Others (itemize)

QMmoo QW

3. 11 U.S.C. Sec. 503(b)(2)
Post-Petition taxes and

related penalties

4. 11 U.S.C. Sec. 503(b)(2)
Compensation and
Reimbursement
A_.Compensation of Trustee
B.Expenses of Trustee
C.Compensation of

Attorney to Trustee

5. Court Special Charges
(Excess Notices)

6. U.S. Trustee fees
7. Other (list)

TOTALS:

SCHEDULE C

EXPENSES OF ADMINISTRATION

1) ¥y 3 C)
Amount Amount Previously
Claimed Allowed Paid Due
$
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
900.48 900.48 0.00 900.48
154.90 154.90 0.00 154.90
1,383.87 1,383.87 1,383.87 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
$2,439.25 $2.439.25 $1,383.87 $1,055.38



SCHEDULE C-2

Expenses incurred in connection with the sale of real property $0.00
Title Insurance Policy $0.00
Escrow Fee $0.00
Realtor's Fee $0.00
Filling Fee $0.00 $0.00



SCHEDULE D
SECURED CLAIMS

Claim Amount Amount Not Amount
No. Claimed Determined Allowed

Previously
Paid

Due

IDENTIFICATION OF SECURED PARTIED AFFECTED:

Claim Claim
No. Name of Creditor No.

Name of Creditor




SCHEDULE E

PRIORITY CLAIMS OTHER THAN ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENSES IN THE

FOLLOWING ORDER OF PRIORITY

(1) @ 3 )
Amount Amount Previously
Claimed Allowed Paid Due
$ $

1. For Credit extended

Sec. 364(a)(1) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2. Claims from failure

of "adequate protection”

Sec. 307(a)(b) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3. "Gap Claims"

Sec. 507(a)(2) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4. Wages, etc.

Sec. 507(a)(3) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
5. Contributions to

benefit plans

Sec. 507(a)(4) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
6. Consumer deposits

Sec. 507(a)(6) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
7. Alimony/Child Support

Sec. 507(a)}(7) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
8. Taxes

Sec. 507(a)(8) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
9. Other: No Basis

TOTALS: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
PRIORITY PARTIES AFFECTED:

Claim Claim
No. Name of Creditor No. Name of Creditor

FILED UNSECURED CLAIMS TOTAL.: $51,509.93
SUBORDINATE UNSECURED CLAIM: $




EXHIBIT A

ANALYSIS OF CLAIMS REGISTER

Case Number: 02-42213
Debtor Name: CALL, DANA ANN

Page 1
Claim Class Sequence

Date: August 20, 2004

Code# Creditor Name & Address Claim Class Notes Amount Allowed Paid to Date Claim Balance
0 Mark A. Weisbart Administrative $1,383.87 $1,383.87 $0.00
221 Kessler & Collins, P.C. 3756078969 04/12/04 101 1,383.87
222 5950 Sherry Lane, Suite 222

Dallas, TX 75225
000004  Dell Financial Services, Inc. Secured $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
120 14050 Summit Drive Order disallowing
120 Bldg. A, Ste 101

Austin, TX 78728

Attn: Tamatha A. Davis
000001  Compass Bank Unsecured $3,356.13 $0.00 $3,356.13
400 PO Box 10566
400 Birmingham, AL 35296
000002  Discover Bank Unsecured $11,236.25 $0.00 $11,236.25
400 Discover Financial Services
400 PO Box 8003

Hilliard, OH 43026
000003 MBNA America Bank NA Unsecured $19,667.85 $0.00 $19,667.85
400 PO Box 15168 MS 1421
400 Wilmington, DE 19850
000005  Citibank / CHOICE Unsecured $13,215.94 $0.00 $13,215.94
400 Exceptn Payment Processing
400 PO BOX 6305

The Lakes, NV 88901-6305
000006  Citibank / CHOICE Unsecured $4,033.76 $0.00 $4,033.76
400 Exceptn Payment Processing
400 PO BOX 6305

The Lakes, NV 88901-6305

Case Totals: $52,893.80 $1,383.87 $51,509.93
Code #: Trustee's Claim Number, Priority Code, Claim Type

CREGISTR Printed: 08/20/04 02:12PM  Ver: 9.50a



TXEB Live Database - Modify the description for an existing claim

Eastern District of Texas

Claims Register

02-42213 Dana Ann Call
Honorable Brenda T. Rhoades

Debtor Name: CALL,DANA ANN

Page 1 of 3

Claim No: 1

Creditor Name: Compass Bank
PO Box 10566
Birmingham, AL 35296 C) G2

Last Date to File Claims:
Last Date to File (Govt):
Filing Status:

Docker Status:

Late: N

Claim Date:

Amends Claim No:

Duplicates Claim No:

06/06/2002 Amended By Claim No: Duplicated By Claim No:
I Class “ Amount Claimed ” Amount Allowed |
| Unsecured ” $3356.13 ” LN l
Total $3356.13
|Descripti()n: CREDIT CARD l
IRemarks: |
Cfeditor que: Discovqr Bank ﬁgi; gziz ;g gﬁz ?Cl;zlvn;g
Claim No: 2 E(l)s%)g/;rggt)n?)ancml Services Filing Status:
Hilliard, OH 43026 IR f{i‘e"e;] Status.

Claim Date:

Amends Claim No:

Duplicates Claim No:

06/17/2002 Amended By Claim No: Duplicated By Claim No:
| Class ” Amount Claimed | Amount Allowed |
| Unsecured || $11236.25 | ol |
Total $11236.25
|Descriplt'0n: |
|Remarks: I
Last Date to File Claims:
Creditor Name; MBNA America Bank NA Last Date to File (Govt):
Claim No: 3 PO Box 15168 MS 1421 Filing Status:
Wilmington, DE 19850 Docket Status:
Late: N

Claim Date:

Amends Claim No:

Duplicates Claim No:

07/01/2002 Amended By Claim No: Duplicated By Claim No:
I Class ” Amount Claimed “ Amount Allowed l
l Unsecured || $19667.85 “ D |
Total $19667.85

| Description: CREDIT CARD

l Remarks:

https://ecf.txeb.uscourts.gov/cgi-bin/SearchClaims.pl?449605993111789-L. 944 0-1

12/10/2003



TXEB Live Database - Modify the description for an existing claim

Page 2 of 3

Claim No: 4

Creditor Name. Dell Financial Services, Inc.
14050 Summit Drive
Bldg. A, Ste 101
Austin, TX 78728 _
. (é' o/ {
Attn: Tamatha A. Davis e

Last Date to File Claims:
Last Date to File (Gove):
Filing Status:

Docket Status:

Late: N

Claim Date:

Amends Claim No:

Duplicates Claim No:

08/19/2002 Amended By Claim No: Duplicated By Claim No:
| Class “ Amount Claimed ” Amount Allowed | ~
[ Secured I $1616.97 I = ,,7
Total $1616.97 oo, Lo B\l 1:"?? Tt e by o A S ﬂ
Il)escription: [ oMy ({Ai{ £ Goands 20,y Lp M‘"L'iw/./ <'~p//') ]l
Remarks: J;’ 7 AR H@i»«
s

AT
(M2 he, — c:'lj/ e [ rvene,

Claim No: §

Creditor Name: Citibank / CHOICE
Exceptn Payment Processing
PO BOX 6305

The Lakes, NV 88901-6305 /)2 ™ -

Last Date to File Claims:
Last Date to File (Govt):
Filing Sratus:

Docket Status:

Late: N

Claim Date:

Amends Claim No:

Duplicates Claim No:

08/19/2002 Amended By Claim No: Duplicated By Claim No:
I Class “ Amount Claimed “ Amount Allowed l
| Unsecured || $13215.94 | 2 l
Total $13215.94
l Description: J
|Remarks.‘ I

Creditor Name: Citibank / CHOICE
Exceptn Payment Processing

Last Date to File Claims:
Last Date to File (Gov):

Claim No: 6 PO BOX 6305 Filing Status:
The Lakes, NV 88901-6305 Pocker Stats
Claim Date: Amends Claim No: Duplicates Claim No:
08/19/2002 Amended By Claim No: Duplicated By Claim No:
| Class “ Amount Claimed ” Amount Allowed |
| Unsecured | $4033.76 I 0 |
Total $4033.76
lDescripfion: I
lRemarks: ,

Claims Register Summary

Case Name: Dana Ann Call
Case Number: 2002-42213

Chapter: 7

https://ecf.txeb.uscourts.gov/cgi-bin/SearchClaims.pl?449605993111789-L 944 0-1

12/10/2003



TXEB Live Database - Modify the description for an existing claim

Date Filed: 03/12/2002
Total Number Of Claims: 6

tl’otal Amount Claimedlb‘otal Amount Allowedl

LUnsecu red IL

$51509.93 | |

L Secured —IL

$1616.97 | |

L Priority —“

L |

L Unknown WL

I

|Administrative“

| Total |

]
L 7|

$53126.90 |

Page 3 of 3

PACER Service Center

L

Transaction Receipt —I

l

12/10/2003 10:46:48 |

IPACER Login:  |[we0115

”glient Code: 1

[Description:

1|§earch€laims ][Case Number: ]@-42213 |

[Billable Pages:

||] |Eost: “0.07 1

https://ecf.txeb.uscourts.gov/cgi-bin/SearchClaims.p1?449605993111789-L 944 (-1

12/10/2003



PROPOSED DISTRIBUTION

Case Number: 02-42213 DRS Page 1 Date: August 20, 2004
Debtor Name: CALL, DANA ANN
Claim # Payee Name Class  Priority Amount Paid to Date Claim Balance Proposed Pymt Funds Remaining
Beginning Balance $2,218.06
Mark A. Weisbart, Trustee Admin $900.48 $0.00 $900.48 $900.48 $1,317.58
COMPENSATION
Mark A. Weisbart, Trustee Admin $154.90 $0.00 $154.90 $154.90 $1,162.68
EXPENSES
0 Mark A. Weisbart Admin 221 $1,383.87 $1,383.87 $0.00 $0.00 $1,162.68
000001 Compass Bank Unsec 400 $3,356.13 $0.00 $3,356.13 $75.75 $1,086.93
000002  Discover Bank Unsec 400 $11,236.25 $0.00 $11,236.25 $253.62 $833.31
000003  MBNA America Bank NA Unsec 400 $19,667.85 $0.00 $19,667.85 $443.94 $389.37
000005  Citibank / CHOICE Unsec 400 $13,215.94 $0.00 $13,215.94 $298.31 $91.06
000006  Citibank / CHOICE Unsec 400 $4,033.76 $0.00 $4,033.76 $91.06 $0.00
<< Totals >> $53,949.18 $1,383.87 $52,565.31 $2,218.06 $0.00

Proposed distribution is dependent on the Court's rulings on administrative expenses, contest of claims, and/or objections made to this
proposed distribution.

PROPDIST

Printed: 08/20/04 02:09 PM

Ver: 9.50a



IN RE

CALL, DANA ANN

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
FOR THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS

SHERMAN DIVISION
§
§
§ CASE NO. 02-42213-DRS
§ CHAPTER 7
DEBTOR(S). §

TRUSTEE'S REPORT OF PROPOSED FINAL DISTRIBUTIONS

The undersigned Trustee of the estate hereby submits to the Court and to the United States Trustee this Report of
Proposed Final Distributions.

1. The Court has entered Orders which have become final, and which dispose of all Objections to Claims, all objections to
the Trustee's Final Report, all Applications for Compensation, and all other matters which must be determined by the
Court before final distribution can be made.

2. The Trustee proposes to make final distribution of the funds of the estate as follows, and will make such distribution
unless written objection thereto is made, filed and served on the Trustee and on the United States Trustee.
1. BALANCE ON HAND $2,218.06
2. ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENSES $1,055.38
TO BE PAID *(NOTE)
3. SECURED CLAIMS TO BE PAID $0.00
*(NOTE)
4. PRIORITY CLAIMS TO BE PAID $0.00
*(NOTE)
5. UNSECURED CLAIMS TO BE PAID $1,162.68
*(NOTE)
6. OTHER DISTRIBUTIONS TO BE $0.00
PAID *(NOTE)
7. TOTAL DISTRIBUTIONS TO BE MADE $2,218.06
(SUM OF LINES 2 THROUGH 6)
8. ZERO BALANCE AFTER ALL DISTRIBUTIONS $0.00
(LINE 1 LESS LINE 7)
*(SEE ATTACHED SCHEDULE OF PAYEES AND AMOUNTS)
Date: @260 /L/Q -

Mark A. Weisbart
Chapter 7 Trustee



